Tel: 315.478.0722      Fax: 315.479.6753      Email: info@logicalsys.com       www.logicalsys.com
39
Simplify prototyping and testing
Use actual size prototype boards
Great for microcontrollers and EE/Flash memory testing
Simple design is easy to use
These plugs and socket boards are simple and easy to use following
this 3 step process.

PA-SOF D420-28
PA-SOF D420-32
DIP Boards Part Number Format = PA-DSO-bbbb(Z)
bbbb = board pincount +  width (.3” or .6”)
(Z) = optional ZIF socket (16, 18 & 20 pin depopulated from 24 pin housing)
8-28 pin 300 mil wide boards 28-44 pin 600 mil wide boards
PA-DSO-0803 ZIF socket not available PA-DSO-2806
PA-DSO-1603 PA-DSO-2806Z with ZIF socket
PA-DSO-1603Z with ZIF socket (depopulated from 24 pin housing) PA-DSO-3206
PA-DSO-1803 PA-DSO-3206Z with ZIF socket
PA-DSO-1803Z with ZIF socket (depopulated  from 24 pin housing) PA-DSO-4006
PA-DSO-2003 PA-DSO-4006Z with ZIF socket
PA-DSO-2003Z with ZIF socket (depopulated from 24 pin housing) PA-DSO-4406
PA-DSO-2803 PA-DSO-4406Z with ZIF socket
PA-DSO-2803Z with ZIF socket
DIP to SO-Plug Prototyping Adapters
Tel: 315.478.0722      Fax: 315.479.6753      Email: info@logicalsys.com       www.logicalsys.com
41
Description Plug Dimensions PCB Footprints DIP Boards
lead span
0.250”
xx pins
8 - 20
Boards are available in sizes from
8-44 and in two widths with optional
ZIF (Z) sockets.
The board below is available in 8,
16, 18, 20, 24, and 28 pins.
Part number format =
PA-DSO-bbbb(Z)
lead span
0.310”
xx pins
 8 - 24
lead span
0.420”
xx pins
8 - 40
The board below is available in 28,
32 and 44 pins.
Part number format =
PA-DSO-bbbb(Z)
lead span
0.470”
xx pins
24-44
lead span
0.560”
xx pins
24-44
lead span
0.630”
xx pins
28-44
Part Number Format      =      PA-SOF-Dwww-pp
DIP to SO-Plug Prototyping AdaptersDIP to SO-Plug Prototyping Adapters